



TOWN OF MERRIMACK INTER-DEPARTMENT COMMUNICATION

DATE: May 21, 2021
AT (OFFICE): Department of Public Works

FROM: Dawn B. Tuomala, PE, LLS, CWS
Deputy Director/Town Engineer

To: Paul Micali, Town Manager

SUBJECT: Release of Drainage Improvement Funds
Account No. 01-08-8910

Public Works is requesting the release of the remaining funds in the Capital Reserve Fund for Drainage Improvements - \$140,650.

Work will be used for drainage improvements at the intersection of Joppa Road and Derry Street. The estimate for that work is \$39,795.

The remaining funds will be used for other various drainage improvements that have been identified on the Drainage Master Plan, such as those on Clay Street, South Baboosic Lake Road, Thornton Road West and/or Turkey Hill Road.

Should you have any questions please let me know,

Dawn

CC: Kyle Fox; Director
File



35 VETERAN'S DRIVE
LOUDON, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03307
(603) 228-5558 FAX (603) 228-5559

May 17, 2021

Attn: Dawn Tuomala

Town of Merrimack
Department of Public Works
6 Baboosic Lake Rd.
Merrimack, NH 03054

RE: Joppa Road & Derry Street Drainage Quote

The following is our quote for the drainage work at the intersection of Joppa Road & Derry Street in Merrimack, NH. I have broken out our pricing as line items so you can see the quantities I estimated and associated item pricing per unit.

Includes:

Mobilization/demobilization	1 Lump Sum @ \$2,400.00/LS	=	\$2,400.00
6" Crushed Gravel (304.3)	10 Cubic Yards @ \$27.00/CY	=	\$270.00
12" Bank Run Gravel (304.2)	20 Cubic Yards @ \$26.50/CY	=	\$530.00
3.5" Bituminous Trench Patch	32 Tons @ \$175.00/Ton	=	\$5,600.00
Saw Cut Pavement	300 Linear Feet @ \$1.15/LF	=	\$345.00
Traffic Control (w/police)	1 Lump Sum @ \$2,975.00/LS	=	\$2,975.00
Gravel Shoulder Grading	75 Linear Feet @ \$10.00/LF	=	\$750.00
4" Loam & Seed	160 Square Yards @ \$3.50/SY	=	\$560.00
15" RCP Pipe	320 Linear Feet @ \$57.00/LF	=	\$18,240.00
4' Dia. Catch Basins	3 Each @ \$2,400.00/EA	=	\$7,200.00
Core Existing CB	1 Each @ \$925.00/EA	=	\$925.00

Total Lump Sum Price: = **\$39,795.00**

Does Not Include:

Ledge removal
Unsuitable materials
Bond(s)
Permits or inspection fees
Pavement markings